Gas Discharge Tubes(GDT)         SMD4042 Series
Page:1
Description
Gas discharge tubes (GDT) use noble gasses enclosed in
ceramic tubes to provide an alternate circuit path for voltage
spikes. The ceramic envelope and with nickel connectors allow for
high loads. SMD4042 Gas Discharge Tubes (GDT) series has a
surge rating of 3kA, 8/20μs.Offered in a Squared Surface Mount

Equipment
l Renewable Energy
Part Number Code
S M D 4 0 4 2 - x x x E
Surface Mount Package Product Series
Size: 4.0mm*4.2mm*4.2mm
DC Spark-over Voltage
8/20μs Impulse Current
E: 3KA
Gas Discharge Tubes(GDT)         SMD4042 Series
Page:2
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
DC Spark-over
Voltage 1) 2)
@100V/S
Impulse Spark-over
Voltage
Insulation
Resistance
3)
Capacitance
@1MHz
Life Ratings
Impulse Discharge
Current
@8/20μS
AC Discharge
Current
@50Hz 1S
Impulse Life
@10/1000μS
100A 100V/μS 1KV/μS
Max Max Min Max
Nominal
±5 times
Max
1 time
Nominal
5 times
Min
V V V GΩ pF KA KA A Times
SMD4042-075E 75±20% 500 600 1 0.8 3 6 3 300
SMD4042-090E 90±20% 500 600 1 0.8 3 6 3 300
SMD4042-150E 150±20% 500 600 1 0.8 3 6 3 300
SMD4042-200E 200±20% 600 700 1 0.8 3 6 3 300
SMD4042-230E 230±20% 600 700 1 0.8 3 6 3 300
SMD4042-300E 300±20% 750 850 1 0.8 3 6 3 300
SMD4042-350E 350±20% 800 900 1 0.8 3 6 3 300
SMD4042-400E 400±20% 850 950 1 0.8 3 6 3 300
SMD4042-470E 470±20% 900 1000 1 0.8 3 6 3 300
SMD4042-600E 600±20% 1100 1200 1 0.8 3 6 3 300
SMD4042-800E 800±20% 1400 1600 1 0.8 3 6 3 300
SMD4042-1000E 1000±20% 1600 1800 1 0.8 3 6 3 300
Glow Voltage at 10mA..................................................................... ~60V
Arc Voltage at 1A............................................................................. ~10V
Glow to Arc transition Current……………………………………....... ~0.5A
Weight………………………………………………………………....... ~0.28g
Operation and storage temperature……………………………....…. -40~+90°C
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1)………………………………....….. 40/90/21
Marking………………………………………………………………..... Without
Surface treatment………………………………………….................. Matte-tin plated
1) At delivery AQL 0.65 level II, DIN ISO 2859
2) In ionized mode
3) Insulation Resistance Measuring Voltage:
75V at DC 25V
90V~150V at DC 50V
Other at DC 100V